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No. S-231354 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 

 R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

 

AND 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, 

 S.B.C. 2002, c. 57, AS AMENDED 

 

AND 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANADA BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, 

 R.S.C. 1985, c. C-44, AS AMENDED 

 

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF  

CANWEST AEROSPACE INC. AND CAN WEST GLOBAL AIRPARTS INC. 

 

PETITIONERS 

SERVICE LIST 

 

Updated:  May 17, 2023 

 

Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Clark Wilson LLP 
900 – 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3H1 

Attention:  Christopher J. Ramsay /  

Katie G. Mak /  

Nick Carlson / 

Jaime Landa (Assistant) 

 

Email: CRamsay@cwilson.com; 

KMak@cwilson.com; 

NCarlson@cwilson.com; 

JLanda@cwilson.com   

Tel: 604-687-5700 

Counsel for the Petitioners 
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
1502 - 701 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1C6 

Attention:  Craig Munro 
     Huw Parks 
 

Email: craig.munro@fticonsulting.com; 
Huw.Parks@fticonsulting.com 
 

Tel: 604-757-6108  

Monitor 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2800, Park Place 
666 Burrard St 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 2Z7 
 
Attention:   Colin Brousson 
  Dannis Yang (Assistant) 
 
Email: colin.brousson@dlapiper.com; 
 dannis.yang@dlapiper.com 
 

Tel:  604-643-6400 

Counsel to the Monitor 

Dentons Canada LLP 

20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 

Vancouver, BC  V6C 3R8 

Attention:   Jordan Schultz 

  Eamonn Watson 

  Avic Arenas (Paralegal) 

  Chelsea Denton (Assistant) 

 

Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com; 

 eamonn.watson@dentons.com; 

 avic.arenas@dentons.com; 
 chelsea.denton@dentons.com 

 

Tel:  604-691-6452 / 604-629-4997 

Counsel to Royal Bank of Canada 

Kornfeld LLP 
1100 – 505 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1M5 
 
Attention:   Douglas Hyndman 
 
Email: dhyndman@kornfeldllp.com 
 
Tel:    604-331-8303 

Counsel to Business Development Bank of 
Canada 
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Name of Counsel: Name of Parties: 

Ministry of Attorney General 
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govnt  
Victoria, BC, V8W 9J7 
 
Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca;  
 

Attorney General for the Province of BC 

Department of Justice Canada 
British Columbia Regional Office 
900 - 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2S9 
 
Attention: Aminollah Sabzevari 

 Khanh Gonzalez (Assistant) 

 

Email: Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca  

 Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca  

His Majesty and the Minister of National 
Revenue 
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Re:  In the Matter of a Plan of Compromise and Arrangement of CanWest Aerospace Inc. and Can West 
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CRamsay@cwilson.com; KMak@cwilson.com; NCarlson@cwilson.com; JLanda@cwilson.com; 

craig.munro@fticonsulting.com; Huw.Parks@fticonsulting.com; colin.brousson@dlapiper.com; 

dannis.yang@dlapiper.com; jordan.schultz@dentons.com; eamonn.watson@dentons.com; 

avic.arenas@dentons.com; chelsea.denton@dentons.com; dhyndman@kornfeldllp.com; 

AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca;  Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca; 

Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca;  


